This plan has a performance tracking and monitoring system that will involve the 

engagement of NGOs and local institutions. General indicators were defined and specific 

indicators will later be established to ensure the implementation of this BMP, which is 

budgeted at two million, four hundred and fifty thousand escudos (2,450,000$00 CVE). 

The planned activities will also allow the strengthening of institutional capacities and 

enhancement of the project's results, since the planned activities and gains go beyond the 

contract phase of trail rehabilitation. 

In terms of institutional arrangements and responsibilities in the implementation of this